



**State of Rhode Island
Department of Administration / Division of Purchases
One Capitol Hill, Providence, Rhode Island 02908-5855
Tel: (401) 574-8100 Fax: (401) 574-8387**

**Solicitation Information
July 31, 2019**

ADDENDUM # 2

RFP# 7598884

TITLE: Construction State House Beirut Memorial

Submission Deadline: Monday August 5, 2019 at 11:00 AM (Eastern Time)

Notice:

- Attached is the sign in sheet from the mandatory pre-bid meeting and questions received with responses

Interdepartmental Project Manager

Interested parties should monitor this website, on a regular basis, for any additional information.



"MANDATORY" PRE-BID CONFERENCE SIGN IN SHEET

Mandatory Pre-bid Conference: Any vendor who intends to submit a bid proposal in response to this solicitation must have its representative attend this mandatory prebid conference, sign, and complete all required information on this Sign-In Sheet. Failure to comply with this requirement will result in the rejection of any bid proposal.

7598884
 BID TITLE: Beirut Memorial
 PRE-BID DATE AND TIME: 7/17/2019 at 2:00 PM

Purchasing Representative:
 Tom Bovis
 Mandatory Pre-bid START TIME:
 Mandatory Pre-bid END TIME:

COMPANY NAME	COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE	SIGNATURE	ADDRESS	CONTACT E-MAIL	CONTACT PHONE NUMBER
1 RE HOUSE OF REP	EDWARD KYNE		CANTON CT 06030 62 COVINGTON DR	ED_MANNING@REHUSK	401 374-0149
2 DEANN EAST COAST CONST	Jean-ken Deault JACK MILBURN		1601 Hill Rd. 202 FINE RD PASTHURST, RI	jeanhen.deault@eastcoastconstruction.com	401-265-0888 401-265-0561 401-265-0562
3 EAST COAST MASONRY & RESTORATION, LLC	MIKE ST. ANGELO		515 Greenville Ave Johnston, RI 02919	mikedecuri.net	401-265-0562
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					



"MANDATORY" PRE-BID CONFERENCE SIGN IN SHEET

Mandatory Pre-bid Conference: Any vendor who intends to submit a bid proposal in response to this solicitation must have its representative attend this mandatory prebid conference, sign, and complete all required information on this Sign-In Sheet. Failure to comply with this requirement will result in the rejection of any bid proposal.

7598884
 BID TITLE: Beirut Memorial
 PRE-BID DATE AND TIME: 7/17/2019 at 2:00 PM

Purchasing Representative:
 Tom Bovis
 Mandatory Pre-bid START TIME:
 Mandatory Pre-bid END TIME:

COMPANY NAME	COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE	SIGNATURE	ADDRESS	CONTACT EMAIL	CONTACT PHONE NUMBER
1 LCFA	Stephen Fallis		9 New England way Lincoln, RI	STANISLOVSKA@comcast.net	401-272-4950 333-5500
2 MARON CONSTRUCTION	WILLIAM HUNTER		180 BURNINGHOLE DR PROVIDENCE, RI	WCHUNTERS@qmail.com	401-272-1100
3 CARLSON CORP.	STEVE CAROZZOLI		34 ORRANTE AVE NORTHWEST RI	STEVEC@CARSONCORP.COM	401-272-1100
4 CARLSON CORP.	GEORGE A. CALAGNI		34 ORRANTE AVE NORTHWEST RI	TONYSC@CALAGNICORP.COM	401-272-1100
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					

SOLICITATION TITLE: 7598884

Beirut Memorial

- 1) Please advise if the schedule (Construction duration) will be revised from what is noted in the bid documents, as discussed at the pre-bid meeting? Based on lead time of some items, shop drawings, approval time and required construction time, we believe a 6 month schedule would be appropriate. Please advise?

DCAMM Response: The State feels strongly that the time table is appropriate and can be adhered to. However, the state is willing to work with the vendor selected on a revised time schedule.

- 2) Please provide manufacturer and catalog number for the new required pole light. Drawings state see details on drawing. No numbers are noted. Please advise?

DCAMM Response: American Flagpole Model ESR40d81-BH

- 3) Can we receive clearer details on the engravings into the stone?

DCAMM Response: See answers to number 4. If additional information is necessary, please specify.

- 4) What type of engravings, sandblasted or V cut, depth of engravings?

DCAMM Response: V-Cut min 1/8" deep. The contractor shall provide shop drawings for approval prior to ordering.

- 5) Are Unit patch and Marine Corp patch engravings to be painted in the colors to match the patches?

DCAMM Response: Yes, the colors are to match the patch. Specifically, the colors should be in the dress chevron patch.